504961615 06/15/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5008362

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	EYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNMENT RECORD previously recorded on Reel 036807 Frame 0461. Assignor(s) confirms the RECEIVING PARTY SHOULD READ CONAGEN		here
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name Execution Date	e
GUOHONG MAO		02/25/2015	
YANG LUO	02/25/2015		
YING LIN		02/14/2015	
XIAODAN YU		06/27/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	CONAGI	EN INC.	
Street Address:	15 DEAN	NGELO DRIVE	
City:	BEDFOF	AD	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01730		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number	
		Number 4873476	
Property Type Application Number:	1		
Property Type	1 ATA		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (6 e sent to t	4873476	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (6 e sent to to provided;	4873476 617)646-8646 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (6 e sent to to provided; 6 p	4873476 617)646-8646 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 617-646-8000 patents_AmyM@wolfgreenfield.com	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (6 e sent to to provided; 6 p A	4873476 617)646-8646 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 617-646-8000 patents_AmyM@wolfgreenfield.com MY J. MCMAHON	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (6 e sent to t provided; 6 A 6	4873476 617)646-8646 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 617-646-8000 patents_AmyM@wolfgreenfield.com MY J. MCMAHON 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (6 e sent to a provided; 6 P A 6 W	4873476 617)646-8646 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 617-646-8000 batents_AmyM@wolfgreenfield.com MY J. MCMAHON 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE VOLF GREENFIELD	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (6 e sent to a provided; 6 P A 6 W	4873476 617)646-8646 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 617-646-8000 patents_AmyM@wolfgreenfield.com MY J. MCMAHON 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (6 e sent to a provided; 6 P A 6 W B	4873476 617)646-8646 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 617-646-8000 batents_AmyM@wolfgreenfield.com MY J. MCMAHON 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE VOLF GREENFIELD	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (6 e sent to a provided; 6 P A 6 W B	4873476 617)646-8646 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 617-646-8000 patents_AmyM@wolfgreenfield.com MY J. MCMAHON 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE VOLF GREENFIELD 80STON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (6 e sent to a provided; 6 P A 6 W B	4873476 617)646-8646 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 617-646-8000 patents_AmyM@wolfgreenfield.com MY J. MCMAHON 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE VOLF GREENFIELD 80STON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210 C1497.70007US04	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (6 e sent to a provided; 6 P A 6 W B	4873476 617)646-8646 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 617-646-8000 patents_AmyM@wolfgreenfield.com MY J. MCMAHON 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE VOLF GREENFIELD 80STON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210 C1497.70007US04 AMY J. MCMAHON	

Total Attachments: 7

504961615

source=C149770007US04-CASI-AM#page1.tif source=C149770007US04-CASI-AM#page2.tif source=C149770007US04-CASI-AM#page3.tif source=C149770007US04-CASI-AM#page4.tif source=C149770007US04-CASI-AM#page5.tif source=C149770007US04-CASI-AM#page6.tif source=C149770007US04-CASI-AM#page7.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CON	IVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name			Execution Date	
GUOHONG MAO			02/25/2015	
YANG LUO			02/25/2015	
YING LIN			02/14/2015	
XIAODAN YU 06/27/2015			06/27/2015	
Name: Street Address:	CONAGEN, INC. 15 DEANGELO DRIVE			
Street Address: City:				
State/Country:	BEDFORD MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	01730			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type Number				
Application Number: 1487		873476		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be sent to th</i> <i>number, if provided; if that is unsu</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(314)612-2307 314-621-5070 uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com <i>to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> PATENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP 7700 FORSYTH BLVD., SUITE 1800 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		32559-48
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ERIN M. FLOREK
Signature:		/Erin M. Florek/
Date:		10/16/2015
Total Attachments: 5 source=32559-48_Assignment-21565052#page1.tif source=32559-48_Assignment-21565052#page2.tif source=32559-48_Assignment-21565052#page3.tif source=32559-48_Assignment-21565052#page4.tif source=32559-48_Assignment-21565052#page5.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
	PAT357259 10/16/2015	9

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Applicants:	Guohong Mao et al.	Docket No.:	32559-22
Serial No.:	62/098,929	Group:	To be assigned
Confirmation No:	8924	Examiner:	To be assigned
Filed:	December 31, 2014		
For	NON-CALORIC SWEETENERS AND M	ETHODS FOR	SYNTHESIZING

Assignment – Joint Inventors

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

WHEREAS Guohong Mao residing in 503 Farms Drive, Burlington, Massachusetts, 01803 and Yang Lou residing in 20-302 North Xingyuan Road, Old Qingyuan District, Wuxi City, Jiangsu Province, China 214043 and Ying Lin residing in East 2, 13602 Wushan Road, Tianhe District, Guangzhou, Guangdong Province, P.R.China, 510641 and Xiaodan Yu residing in 6231 Lexington Ridge Drive, Lexington Massachusetts 02421 (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors), have made an invention and have each either (1) previously executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor or (2) are contemporaneously executing an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America for the invention which is entitled:

NON-CALORIC SWEETENERS AND METHODS FOR SYNTHESIZING

AND WHEREAS Conagen Inc., a corporation of the State of Massachusetts, having offices at 15 Deangelo Drive, Massachusetts 01730, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, re-examination, conversion or reissue thereof, including all extensions thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including any and all convention rights.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignors further covenant that the Assignors will promptly provide, upon written request, Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to the Assignors and that they will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, extend and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 046369 FRAME: 0486 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this document on the date indicated below:

Guohong Mao

Date: 2/25/2015

PATENT REEL: 046369 FRAME: 0487

China IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR executed this Assignment at Waxi City, Jiangen Province, this <u>>5</u> day of <u>february</u>, 2015. (City, State or Country iroutside US)

Young Luo

Yang Luo 0 INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

____, 2014, before me personally appeared the foregoing On this _____ day of ____ individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public	
Printed Name	
County of	
State of	
My Commission Expires	

en na server de la server de la construcción de la dela del de la del de la de la del de la del de la del de la

32559-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR executed this Assignment at East, 1362 Wushan Road, Tranhe this 14 day of <u>Feb</u>., 2015. (City, State or Country if outside US) <u>Ying Lin</u> <u>Ying Lin</u>

Ying Lin

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this _____ day of _____, 2014, before me personally appeared the foregoing individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

4

Notary Public	
Printed Name	
County of	
State of	
My Commission Expires	



4/27/2015 Date:

5